

41665.14B

Dec 06, 2023

DM00373

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRIDGE REHABILITATION
BRIDGE #32 ON US-70

				NHM CONSTRUCTORS INC ASHEVILLE, NC		FREYSSINET INC STERLING, VA		BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC CANTON, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		80,000.00		83,390.00	95,000.00
0002	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	667 SY	10.00	6,670.00	16.70	11,138.90	12.00 8,004.00
0003	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	60 TON	350.00	21,000.00	197.00	11,820.00	230.00 13,800.00
0004	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	5 TON	800.00	4,000.00	985.00	4,925.00	685.00 3,425.00
0005	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	5 TON	275.00	1,375.00	985.00	4,925.00	250.00 1,250.00
0006	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	347 SF	7.50	2,602.50	9.15	3,175.05	8.00 2,776.00
0007	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	96 SF	14.50	1,392.00	17.70	1,699.20	10.00 960.00
0008	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	70 SF	8.75	612.50	10.50	735.00	9.00 630.00
0009	4422000000-N	1120	PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	28 DAY	60.00	1,680.00	62.20	1,741.60	450.00 12,600.00
0010	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	20 EA	55.00	1,100.00	21.40	428.00	35.00 700.00
0011	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	64 LF	35.00	2,240.00	41.80	2,675.20	27.00 1,728.00
0012	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	10 DAY	750.00	7,500.00	760.00	7,600.00	250.00 2,500.00
0013	4847010000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (4", 20 MILS)	1,400 LF	3.50	4,900.00	4.75	6,650.00	4.00 5,600.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS									
0014	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	8,125.5 SF	2.55	20,720.03	1.85	15,032.18	1.25 10,156.88
0015	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	9.7 SY	145.00	1,406.50	624.00	6,052.80	400.00 3,880.00
0016	8566000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS III	36.6 SY	550.00	20,130.00	1,165.00	42,639.00	500.00 18,300.00
0017	8573000000-E	SP	LATEX MOD CONC OVERLAY	71.4 CY	1,800.00	128,520.00	1,660.00	118,524.00	3,000.00 214,200.00
0018	8580000000-E	SP	PLACING LATEX MOD CONC	1,028.2 SY	15.00	15,423.00	125.00	128,525.00	35.00 35,987.00
0019	8660000000-E	SP	CONCRETE REPAIRS	100.2 CF	985.00	98,697.00	1,055.00	105,711.00	1,200.00 120,240.00
0020	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	807.5 CF	1,015.00	819,612.50	768.00	620,160.00	1,100.00 888,250.00
0021	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) BAT EXCLUSION MEASURES	Lump Sum		33,500.00		8,230.00	20,000.00
0022	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) VOLUMETRIC MIXER	Lump Sum		24,000.00		27,200.00	2,500.00
0023	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR PRESERVATION	200.5 LF	63.75	12,781.88	83.20	16,681.60	64.00 12,832.00
0024	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE FOR PRESERVATION	50.4 CF	425.00	21,420.00	522.00	26,308.80	575.00 28,980.00
0025	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) REPAIRS TO CONCRETE GIRDERS	158.5 CF	715.00	113,327.50	1,030.00	163,255.00	1,160.00 183,860.00
0026	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION	336 SF	25.00	8,400.00	92.50	31,080.00	36.00 12,096.00
0027	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY COATING	979 SF	18.75	18,356.25	14.90	14,587.10	20.00 19,580.00
0028	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY COATING CONCRETE GIRDER ENDS	258 SF	18.75	4,837.50	17.20	4,437.60	20.00 5,160.00
0029	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK	1,028.2 SY	72.00	74,030.40	76.10	78,246.02	82.00 84,312.40
0030	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK	1,028.2 SY	20.00	20,564.00	36.50	37,529.30	27.00 27,761.40
0031	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) TYPE II BRIDGE JACKING BRIDGE NO. 580032	1 EA	42,000.00	42,000.00	83,250.00	83,250.00	100,000.00 100,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	1,612,798.56	TOTAL	1,668,352.35	TOTAL 1,937,068.68

41665.14B

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRIDGE REHABILITATION
BRIDGE #32 ON US-70

	NHM CONSTRUCTORS INC ASHEVILLE, NC	FREYSSINET INC STERLING, VA	BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC CANTON, NC
ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL 135,072.00	SUB-TOTAL 140,902.95	SUB-TOTAL 148,973.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL 1,477,726.56	SUB-TOTAL 1,527,449.40	SUB-TOTAL 1,788,095.68

41665.14B

Dec 06, 2023

DM00373

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRIDGE REHABILITATION
BRIDGE #32 ON US-70

			AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC	MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC		LANFORD BROTHERS CO., INC.		
			JEFFERSONVILLE, IN	MT PLEASANT, SC		ROANOKE, VA		
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		104,152.43	104,000.00	425,000.00
0002	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	667 SY	10.00	6,670.00	35.00	23,345.00
0003	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	60 TON	225.00	13,500.00	175.00	10,500.00
0004	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	5 TON	685.00	3,425.00	725.00	3,625.00
0005	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	5 TON	250.00	1,250.00	500.00	2,500.00
0006	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	347 SF	20.00	6,940.00	7.50	2,602.50
0007	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	96 SF	35.00	3,360.00	8.75	840.00
0008	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	70 SF	20.00	1,400.00	7.70	539.00
0009	4422000000-N	1120	PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	28 DAY	150.00	4,200.00	90.00	2,520.00
0010	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	20 EA	40.00	800.00	75.00	1,500.00
0011	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	64 LF	75.00	4,800.00	30.00	1,920.00
0012	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	10 DAY	800.00	8,000.00	350.00	3,500.00
0013	4847010000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (4", 20 MILS)	1,400 LF	3.50	4,900.00	3.25	4,550.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS								
0014	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	8,125.5 SF	1.50	12,188.25	1.50	12,188.25
0015	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	9.7 SY	250.00	2,425.00	1,500.00	14,550.00
0016	8566000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS III	36.6 SY	750.00	27,450.00	3,500.00	128,100.00
0017	8573000000-E	SP	LATEX MOD CONC OVERLAY	71.4 CY	1,900.00	135,660.00	2,500.00	178,500.00
0018	8580000000-E	SP	PLACING LATEX MOD CONC	1,028.2 SY	235.00	241,627.00	125.00	128,525.00
0019	8660000000-E	SP	CONCRETE REPAIRS	100.2 CF	900.00	90,180.00	1,000.00	100,200.00
0020	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	807.5 CF	800.00	646,000.00	900.00	726,750.00
0021	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) BAT EXCLUSION MEASURES	Lump Sum		10,000.00		115,000.00
0022	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) VOLUMETRIC MIXER	Lump Sum		7,500.00		25,000.00
0023	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR PRESERVATION	200.5 LF	160.00	32,080.00	100.00	20,050.00
0024	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE FOR PRESERVATION	50.4 CF	900.00	45,360.00	550.00	27,720.00
0025	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) REPAIRS TO CONCRETE GIRDERS	158.5 CF	900.00	142,650.00	1,500.00	237,750.00
0026	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION	336 SF	35.00	11,760.00	100.00	33,600.00
0027	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY COATING	979 SF	17.00	16,643.00	50.00	48,950.00
0028	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY COATING CONCRETE GIRDER ENDS	258 SF	17.00	4,386.00	100.00	25,800.00
0029	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK	1,028.2 SY	235.00	241,627.00	100.00	102,820.00
0030	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK	1,028.2 SY	75.00	77,115.00	40.00	41,128.00
0031	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) TYPE II BRIDGE JACKING BRIDGE NO. 580032	1 EA	175,000.00	175,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00

41665.14B

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRIDGE REHABILITATION
BRIDGE #32 ON US-70

	AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC JEFFERSONVILLE, IN	MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC MT PLEASANT, SC	LANFORD BROTHERS CO., INC. ROANOKE, VA
CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL 2,083,048.68	TOTAL 2,158,572.75	TOTAL 4,799,966.50
ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL 163,397.43	SUB-TOTAL 161,941.50	SUB-TOTAL 713,525.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL 1,919,651.25	SUB-TOTAL 1,996,631.25	SUB-TOTAL 4,086,441.50
BIDDERS IN ORDER	CONTRACT TOTAL		
NHM CONSTRUCTORS INC	1	1,612,798.56	
FREYSSINET INC	2	1,668,352.35	
BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC	3	1,937,068.68	
AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC	4	2,083,048.68	
MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC	5	2,158,572.75	
LANFORD BROTHERS CO., INC.	6	4,799,966.50	